## **RESOLUTION NO. 31981**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF А CHATTANOOGA AND HAMILTON COUNTY TO JOINTLY APPLY FOR, AND IF AWARDED, ACCEPT AN ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION BLOCK GRANT (EECBG) FOR PROGRAM FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, AND IF AWARDED, THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA WILL ENTER INTO A SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH GREEN|SPACES, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPANDING THE BUILT IT GREEN WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND BUILDING REHABILITATION PROGRAM, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$315,140.00).

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga and Hamilton County to

jointly apply for, and if awarded, accept an Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant

(EECBG) for program funding from the United States Department of Energy, and if awarded, the

City of Chattanooga will enter into a Subrecipient Agreement with Green|Spaces, for the purpose

of expanding the Built It Green Workforce Development and Residential Energy Efficiency and

Building Rehabilitation Program, for an amount not to exceed \$315,140.00.

ADOPTED: February 20, 2024

/mem